Assets Forfeiture Fund and Seized Asset Deposit Fund Method of Disposition of Forfeited Property

Fiscal Year 2025

Property Category

Currency/Cash - Number
Currency/Cash - Value

Financial Instrument 6874 - Number
Financial Instrument 6874 - Value

Financial Instrument VC - Number
Financial Instrument VC - Value

Financial Instrument - Number
Financial Instrument - Value

Firearms, Non-Valued - Number
Firearms, Non-Valued - Value

Non-Valued - Number
Non-Valued - Value

Personal Property - Number
Personal Property - Value

Converted
Financial

Instrument/
Property Deposit/| Donated/
Transfer of Seized|Transferred to Sold

Destroyed/
GSA/Other | /Liquidated
7 0
$6,077 S0
0 0
S0 S0
0 231

8,474
$1,360,032,261

1
$210,920

0
S0

914

$101,401,713

S0

S0

S0

S0 $255,212,328

17 35
$9,620 $9,370,469
21,311 0
S0 S0
8,861 0
S0 S0
872 1,568
§729,927 $44,358,159

Retain for

Official Use/
Transfer for

Equitable
Sharing

0

S0

S0

0
S0

0
S0

48
S0

173
S0

74
$1,567,216

Return Asset

215
$29,354,356

$203

28
$31,364,094

3
$68,074

444
S0

27
S0

116
$16,210,068

Variance

0 8,696
S0 $1,389,392,694

0 2
S0 $211,123
0 259

S0 $286,576,422

0 969
S0 $110,849,876

0 21,803
S0 S0
0 9,061
S0 S0
0 2,630

S0 $62,865,370



Real Property - Number 0 0 160 0 8 0 168

Real Property - Value SO S0 $102,464,247 SO $5,903,000 SO $108,367,247
Method of Disposition Total Number 9,389 31,068 1,994 295 842 0 43,588
Method of Disposition Total Value $1,461,644,894 $745,624 $411,405,203 $1,567,216 $82,899,795 S0 $1,958,262,732

[1] The information in this report, for non-cash assets, is formatted in accordance with current Financial Statement presentation.
[2] Variances may result from differences between the value of the property when seized and the value of the property when disposed.
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