

## Assets Forfeiture Fund and Seized Asset Deposit Fund Method of Disposition of Forfeited Property

Fiscal Year 2025

Property Category	Converted Financial Instrument/ Property Deposit/ Transfer of Seized	Destroyed/ Donated/ Transferred to	Sold /Liquidated	Retain for Official Use/ Transfer for Equitable Sharing	Return Asset	Variance	Total
	Cash	GSA/Other					
Currency/Cash - Number	8,474	7	0	0	215	0	8,696
Currency/Cash - Value	\$1,360,032,261	\$6,077	\$0	\$0	\$29,354,356	\$0	\$1,389,392,694
Financial Instrument 6874 - Number	1	0	0	0	1	0	2
Financial Instrument 6874 - Value	\$210,920	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$203	\$0	\$211,123
Financial Instrument VC - Number	0	0	231	0	28	0	259
Financial Instrument VC - Value	\$0	\$0	\$255,212,328	\$0	\$31,364,094	\$0	\$286,576,422
Financial Instrument - Number	914	17	35	0	3	0	969
Financial Instrument - Value	\$101,401,713	\$9,620	\$9,370,469	\$0	\$68,074	\$0	\$110,849,876
Firearms, Non-Valued - Number	0	21,311	0	48	444	0	21,803
Firearms, Non-Valued - Value	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Valued - Number	0	8,861	0	173	27	0	9,061
Non-Valued - Value	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Personal Property - Number	0	872	1,568	74	116	0	2,630
Personal Property - Value	\$0	\$729,927	\$44,358,159	\$1,567,216	\$16,210,068	\$0	\$62,865,370

Real Property - Number	0	0	160	0	8	0	168
Real Property - Value	\$0	\$0	\$102,464,247	\$0	\$5,903,000	\$0	\$108,367,247
Method of Disposition Total Number	9,389	31,068	1,994	295	842	0	43,588
<b>Method of Disposition Total Value</b>	<b>\$1,461,644,894</b>	<b>\$745,624</b>	<b>\$411,405,203</b>	<b>\$1,567,216</b>	<b>\$82,899,795</b>	<b>\$0</b>	<b>\$1,958,262,732</b>